900244827 01/22/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Co-eXprise, Inc. | | 01/01/2013 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Directworks, Inc. | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 6021 Wallace Road Extension, Suite 300 | |
| City: | Wexford | |
| State/Country: | PENNSYLVANIA | |
| Postal Code: | 15090 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 85371442 | CX4 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4129455933

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

412-471-8815 Phone:

Email: assignments@webblaw.com

Kent E. Baldauf, Jr., The Webb Law Firm Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: One Gateway Center

Address Line 2: 420 Ft. Duquesne Blvd., Suite 1200 Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

| 5367-112594 |
|-------------------------------------|
| Nathan J. Prepelka, Reg. No. 43,016 |
| /njp/ |
| |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004946 FRAME: 0750

900244827

| Date: | 01/22/2013 |
|--|------------|
| Total Attachments: 4 source=112594#page1.tif source=112594#page2.tif source=112594#page3.tif source=112594#page4.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004946 FRAME: 0751

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) United States Patent and Trademark Office OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yes Co-eXprise, Inc. Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ✓ No Name: Directworks, Inc. Internal Individual(s) Association Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: 6021 Wallace Road Extension, Suite 300 ✓ Corporation- State: Delaware City: Wexford Other State: Pennsylvania Citizenship (see guidelines) Zip: 15090 Country: Additional names of conveying parties attached? 🏻 Yes 🗸 No Association Citizenship _ General Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship ___ Execution Date(s) January 1, 2013 ✓ Corporation Citizenship Delaware ✓ Assignment Merger ___Other_ _ Citizenship _ Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 85/371,442 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Vo C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown); 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Kent E. Baldauf, Jr. Internal Address: The Webb Law Firm 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: One Gateway Center 420 Ft. Duguesne Blvd., Suite 1200 8. Payment Information: City: <u>Pittsburah</u> Zip:<u>15222</u> a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4775 State: PA___ Expiration Date <u>05/2015</u> Phone Number: 412-471-8815 b. Deposit Account Number 23-0650 Fax Number: 412-945-5933 Authorized User Name _ Email Address: assignments@webblaw.com 9. Signature: January 22, 2013 Signature Date _ Total number of pages including cover Nathan J. Prepelka, Reg. No. 43,016

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

sheet, attachments, and document:

TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT, effective as of January _____, 2013 (hereinafter, the "Effective Date"), is by and between Co-eXprise, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, having a place of business at 6021 Wallace Road Extension, Suite 300, Wexford, PA 15090, (hereinafter, the "Assignor"), and Directworks, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, having a place of business at 6021 Wallace Road Extension, Suite 300, Wexford, PA 15090 (hereinafter, the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and presently owns and/or controls certain trademarks and/or service marks, including United States Registration Application No. 85/371,442 for **CX4** (hereinafter, the "Transferred Trademark").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer, assign, convey, deliver, and vest all of its interests and rights in the Transferred Trademark, including the goodwill associated therewith, for all countries, jurisdictions, and political entities of the world, to and in Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Transferred Trademark, including the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said Transferred Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties intending to be legally bound hereby, agree as follows:

Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Transferred Trademark, including the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said Transferred Trademark for the United States and all foreign countries and any registrations which may issue therefor in the United States and all foreign countries.

Assigner agrees that, upon Assignee's request, it will at any time and without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, furnish all necessary documentation relating to or supporting the chain of title, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for vesting title in and to the Transferred Trademark in Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees, including, but not limited to, any acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for claiming rights and for securing and maintaining registrations for said trademarks and/or service marks in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004946 FRAME: 0753 IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have caused this TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

| CO-EXPRISE, INC. |
|---|
| By GS Aulin |
| Name: Gregory Anderson Title: President Date: JAN. 10, 2013 |
| Witnessed By: |
| Signature: |
| Witnessed By: |
| Signature: |
| EXECUTED this 10th day of JANUARY, 2013 SIGNATURE SIGNATURE |
| STATE of <u>FENUSYLVANIA</u> COUNTY of <u>Allegheny</u> On this <u>10th</u> day of <u>JANUARY</u> , in the year <u>2013</u> , before me <u>ELAINEL</u> , <u>PRICE</u> , |
| a notary public, personally appeared NAME OF DOCUMENT SIGNER NOTARY PUBLIC NAME NAME OF DOCUMENT SIGNER |
| proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged he/she executed the same. Witness my hand and official seal. NOTARY PUBLIC |
| S E NOTARIAL SEAL A ELAINE L PRICE L Notary Public PINE TWP, ALLEGHENY COUNTY My Commission Expires Nov 23, 2014 |
| |

| DIRECTWORKS, INC. |
|---|
| By 65 Allewar |
| Name: Gregory Anderson Title: President Date: JAU, 10, 2013 |
| Witnessed By: |
| Signature: |
| Witnessed By: |
| Signature: Napaket The Printed Name: Nicholas J. Seitanakis |
| EXECUTED this 10 thay of JANUARY, 2013 James Fuce |
| SIGNATURE STATE of VENUSYL VANIA |
| COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY |
| On this 10th day of TANUARY, in the year 2013, before me ElAINEL. PRICE, |
| a notary public, personally appeared NAME OF DOCUMENT SIGNER NOTARY PUBLIC NAME NOTARY PUBLIC NAME NAME OF DOCUMENT SIGNER |
| proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged he/she executed the same. Witness my hand and official seat |
| Notary Public S |
| S E |
| A |
| NOTARIAL SEAL L ELAINE L PRICE Notary Public |
| PINE TWP, ALLEGHENY COUNTY My Commission Expires Nov 23, 2014 |
| |

3